Proceedings of the Joint Director, Directorate of Private Schools, Tamil Nadu Chennai - 6

RC.No.146/JDM/2023 Dated. 17 Aug, 2023

Sub: School Education - Private Schools - Grant of Renewal of Recognition under rule 9 of the Tamil Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Rules, 2023 - Regarding

Ref:

- 1. Recognition issued as per Proceedings of the Competent authority No: 027261/G1/21/2020 Dated. 28 Feb, 2023
- 2. Application dated 28 May, 2023. From the Correspondent of SWAMY ABEDHANANDHA VIDHYASHRAM, TIRUVANNAMALAI
- 3. Date of Inspection of Inspecting officer 31 Jul, 2023

The application received from the Correspondent of **SWAMY ABEDHANANDHA VIDHYASHRAM, TIRUVANNAMALAI** for the grant of Renewal of Recognition for Standards from PRE-KG to X. for the period from 01 Mar, 2023 to 28 Feb, 2026 has been considered along with the documents and site visit report. The competent authority having been satisfied that the educational agency has fulfilled the conditions prescribed for the grant of Renewal of Recognition , hereby grants the Renewal of Recognition to the above said school for Standards from PRE-KG to X. for the period from 01 Mar, 2023 to 28 Feb, 2026 as per the provisions of rule 9 of the Tamil Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Rules, 2023.

2. The above permission is subject to the following conditions:

- The educational agency shall always keep the Structural Stability Certificate, Building Licence, Sanitary Certificate, No Objection Certificate issued by the Fire and Rescue Services department duly renewed and has validity currently;
- ii. The educational agency shall abide by the provisions contained in the Tamil Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Act, 2018 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 2019) and the rules framed there under;
- iii. The educational agency shall abide by all the orders and instructions issued by the authorities concerned from time to time;
- iv. The educational agency shall abide by the provisions contained in the Tamil Nadu Tamil Learning Act, 2006 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 2006) and the rules framed there under;
- v. The educational agency shall abide by the provisions contained in the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 (Central Act 35 of 2009) and

the Tamil Nadu Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2011.

- 3. If it is found at any point of time that the educational agency has violated any of the conditions prescribed for recognition or any of the provisions of the above said Acts and Rules, the renewal of recognition granted shall be liable to be withdrawn permanently.
- 4. The competent authority also affiliates the above said school to the concern Board of School Education

GRANT OF RENEWAL OF RECOGNITION

Name and address of the school	Classes for which recognition granted		Period for which recognition granted		Medium of
	From	То	From	То	mstruction
SWAMY ABEDHANANDHA VIDHYASHRAM KADAISIKULAM VILLAGE, MELMARUVATHUR SALAI, VANDAVASI, Pincode - 604405	PRE-KG	X	01 Mar, 2023	28 Feb, 2026	English

- 5. As per rule 9 of the Tamil Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Rules 2022, the educational agency should apply for Renewal of recognition to the above classes not later than three months prior to the date of expiry of the Renewal of Certificate of Recognition. If the agency fails to apply for the same within the stipulated time period, this order will deem to have been cancelled.
 - 6. The receipt of the proceedings shall be acknowledged.

Joint Director

Directorate of private Schools

To

The Correspondent,

SWAMY ABEDHANANDHA VIDHYASHRAM School

Copy to

District Educational Officer (Private Schools),

TIRUVANNAMALAI District

Digitally Signed by: RAMASAMY M Date: 09-10-2023 01:15 pm